

RFA No.115 of 2010.

27.05.2010 Present: Mr. J.S. Rana, Assistant Advocate General, for
the appellants.

CMP(M) No.430 of 2010.

There is a delay of 38 days in filing the appeal against the award passed by the Reference Court, as such the instant application has been moved duly supported by the affidavit of Er. Varinder Speya. Prima facie, there is a sufficient cause to condone the delay in filing the appeal. Therefore, the application is allowed. The delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. The application stands disposed of.

RFA No.115 of 2010.

Heard. **Admit.** Notice.

CMP No.290 of 2010.

The operation of the impugned award is hereby stayed subject to depositing of the entire awarded amount with interest in the Registry of this Court within a period of 12 weeks from today. It is made clear that in case, the amount is not deposited within the aforesaid period, the

award shall become executable forthwith without reference to the Court.

The application stands disposed of.

Copy **DASTI**.

May 27, 2010
(rc)

(Surinder Singh), J.