

15.03.2018

Present: Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Dy. AG with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for the appellants.

Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 3, 4, 5, 7 to 13 and 15 to 18.

Mr. Anil Kumar God, Advocate for respondent-Municipal Corporation.

CMP No. 1440 of 2018

On the request of Mr. Anil Kumar God, leaned Counsel for Municipal Corporation, list after two weeks. Reply be positively filed by the next date of hearing. List on 21.03.2018.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 15, 2018
(narender)