

RFA No. 115 of 2010 a/w
Cross-objections No. 287 of 2012

26.11.2019 Present: Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with M/s Seema Sharma, Amit Kumar Dhumal and Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for appellants No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(iv), 6(v), 6(xvi) and 6(xvii), 7 to 9, 11 to 13 and 15 to 18.

Name of respondent No. 14 stands deleted.

Respondent No. 10 is stated to have died.

CMP(M) Nos. 1616 and 1617 of 2019

Mr. Sunil Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the non-applicants submits that on account of non-availability of the original counsel, the reply could not be filed. He further states that the original counsel is undergoing his treatment at Chandigarh. In these circumstances, he prays that two weeks' more time be granted to file reply. Request not opposed. Let the needful be done within two weeks, as prayed for. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 26, 2019
(bhupender)