

RFA No. 115 of 2010 a/w Cross Objections No. 287 of 2012

10.03.2021 **Present:** M/s Somesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s Kamal Kant Chandel and Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals for the appellants No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate for appellant No. 4.

Mr. Suneel Kumar, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(v) and 6(xvii) 7 to 9, 11 to 13 and 15 to 18.

Respondent No. 10 is stated to have died.

Name of respondent No. 14 stands deleted.

CMP(M) No. 1616 and 1617 of 2019 and No. 7575 of 2020

Notice to the proposed legal representatives/non-applicants returnable for 24.05.2021. Steps for service be taken within two weeks.

CMP(M) No. 1035 and 1036 of 2019 in Cross Objections No. 227 of 2012

Learned Counsel for the applicants is permitted to withdraw these applications, as prayed for, with liberty to file fresh applications on the same cause, if so advised.

RFA No. 115 of 2010 a/w Crs.Ob. No. 287 of 2012

List on 24.05.2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 10, 2021
(narender)