

State of H.P. Partap Singh
RFA No. 115 of 2010 a/w
Cr. Objections No. 287 of 2012

05.04.2022 Present: Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Mr. Sumesh Raj and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for appellants No.1 to 3.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No.4.

Mr. Suneel Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 (a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(v) and 6(xvii), 7 to 9, 11 to 13 and 15 to 18.

Respondent No.10 is stated to have died.

Name of respondent No.14 stands deleted.

Power of attorney still has not been filed by Mr. Suneel Kumar, Advocate. On his request two weeks more time is granted to do the needful. List immediately thereafter. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing endeavour shall be made by the Court to hear the appeal as also the cross-objections finally.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 05, 2022
(vinod)