

State of H.P. & others vs. Partap Singh & others.

RFA No.115 of 2010

07.07.2023

Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for appellants No.1 to 3.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No.4.

Mr. Saurabh, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Kumar Advocate, for respondents No.1,2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(v) and 6(xvii) and 7.

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate for respondents No.8,9, 10(a) to 10(c), 11, 12, 13 & 18.

None for Respondents No.6(i), 6(ii), 6(vi) to 6(xv), 6(xviii), 6(xix), 6(xx) & 6(xxi) though served.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file Power of Attorney by Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, on behalf of respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(v), 6(xvii) and 7.

Respondents No.6(i), 6(ii), 6(vi) to 6(xv), 6(xviii), 6(xix), 6(xx) & 6(xxi) were duly served for 30.11.2018, but they have not chosen to be represented, hence, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

List on **28.08.2023**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate with correct spelling, i.e. Sunil Kumar in the cause list, henceforth.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

7th July, 2023
(reena)