

State of H.P. and ors. Vs. Partap Singh and ors.

RFA No. 115 of 2010

28.08.2023 **Present:** Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for appellants No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No. 4.

Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 1,2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(v) and 6(xvii) and 7.

Mr. Prince Verma, learned counsel, appears for respondents No. 1, 2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(v) and 6(xvii) and 7 and submits that power of attorney on behalf of the aforesaid respondents has been filed, however, the report of the Registry is otherwise.

Learned counsel to check with the Registry the status of power of attorney, if any, filed on behalf of the above noted respondents.

List on **25.09.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th August, 2023
(sushma)