

State of H.P. & others vs. Partap Singh & others

RFA No. 115 of 2010

25.9.2023

Present: Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for appellants No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Saurabh, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 (a) to 2 (e), 3 to 5, 6 (iii), 6 (v) and 6 (xvii) and 7.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankit Dhiman, advocate, for respondents No. 8, 9, 10(a) to 10 (c), 11, 12, 13 and 18.

Report of the Registry reveals that power of attorney has been filed on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 (a) to 2 (e), 3 to 5, 6 (iii), 6 (v), 6 (xvii) and 7 but there are certain discrepancies. Learned counsel for the said respondents is directed to check with the Registry and make necessary corrections in the power of attorney.

List on **6.11.2023.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

25th September, 2023
(kck)