

State of H.P & ors. vs. Partap Singh & ors.

RFA No.115/2010

6.11.2023 Present: Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for appellants No.1 to 3.

Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 (a) to 2 (e), 3 to 5, 6 (iii), 6 (v) and 6 (xvii) and 7.

None for the remaining respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for respondents No.1, 2 (a) to 2 (e), 3 to 5, 6 (iii), 6 (v) and 6 (xvii) and 7, matter is adjourned in terms of previous order dated 25.9.2023. List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

6th November, 2023
(CS)