

State of H.P. & others vs. Pratap Singh & others

RFA No. 115 of 2010

11.01.2024 **Present:** Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for appellants No.1 to 3.

Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1, 2 (a) to 2(e), 3 to 5,6(iii), 6(v) and 6 (Xvii)
and 7.

None for remaining respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents informs
that respondent No.2(f) i.e. Kamla, W/O of Devi Chand has
died.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps
for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.2 (f). List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

January 11, 2024
(Nisha)