

State of H.P. Vs. Pratap Singh and others

RFA No. 115 of 2010

24.05.2024 Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellants No.1 to 3.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for
appellant No.4.

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for respondents
No.1, 2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(v) and
6(xvii), 7 to 9, 11 to 13 and 15 to 18.

Legal representatives of respondent No.2(f)
have not been brought on record. It was reported on
11.1.2024 that respondent No.2(f) has died. It is submitted
that the legal representatives of respondent No.2(f) have
already been arrayed as party respondents and appropriate
application for deletion of the name of respondent No.2(f)
will be filed.

Be filed within a period of three weeks and list
the matter thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th May, 2024
(Chander)