

State of HP & Ors. Vs. Pratap Singh & Ors.

RFA No.115 of 2010

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. R.S. Verma, Addl. Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Abhinav Purohit, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

CMP No.13536 of 2024

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants. Respondent No.2(f)-Kamla is stated to have expired. Vide order dated 24.05.2024, legal heirs of late respondent No.2(f) were ordered to be brought on record. The legal heirs of aforesaid deceased respondent No.2(f)-Kamla are already on record as respondents No.2(a) to 2(e). In view thereof, application is allowed and name of respondent No.2(f)-Kamla is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

Application stands disposed of.

RFA No.115 of 2010

Time for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent No.16 is being sought since 23.08.2024. Necessary consequences in law on account of lapse of limitation for doing the needful have already ensued.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)