

State of H.P. and others vs. Pratap Singh and others

RFA No.115 of 2010

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for appellants No. 1 to 3/State.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No.4.

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(v) & 6(xvii), 7, 9, 10(a) to 10(c), 11, 12 and 13.

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No. 18.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have died. Further time prayed for taking steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1. Be taken within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05 May, 2025
Tarun