

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors. vs. Pratap Singh & Ors.

RFA No. 115 of 2010

10.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for appellants No.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Aafreen Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No.4.

Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.1(who is stated to have expired), 2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 5, 6(iii), 6(v) & 6(xvii), 7,9,10(a) to 10(c), 11, 12 & 13 and Advocate vice Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.18.

CMP(M) Nos.2144 & 2145 of 2025

Let notice be issued to legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1, as mentioned in Para-4 of the application bearing CMP(M) No.2144 of 2025, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period of three days. List thereafter.

CMP No.29863 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants to file translated copy of the documents in question, within a period of four weeks.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

December 10, 2025
(reena)