

State of HP & ors.

Vs.

Pratap Singh & ors.

RFA No.115 of 2010

05.03.2026

Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for appellants No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Hamennder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for appellant No.4.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, for the proposed LRs No.1(a) to 1(f), respondents No.2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 7 & 10 to 17.

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for respondents No.8,9 & 18.

CMP(M) Nos.2144 & 2145 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General is directed to place on record the legal heirs certificate of deceased respondent No.1 within two weeks.

List on **23.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 05 2026
(V.Himalvi)